Pledge/Gift Confirmation Harvard University Faculty of Arts and Sciences F.O. Matthiessen Visiting Professorship of Gender and Sexuality

The following sets forth our understanding of your gift to Harvard University, Faculty of Arts and Sciences.

| Pledge () or Outright Gift () (please mark as appropriate) The donor, in consideration of the undertaking of Harvard University's Faculty of Arts and Sciences to apply this donation to the F.O. Matthiessen Visiting Professorship of Gender and Sexuality, pledges or makes an outright gift (as noted above) in the amount of \$ which shall be utilized by the University for the purpose set forth below. |
|--|
| Purpose of Gift (Summary of Terms) |
| The gift of members and supporters of the Harvard Gay & Lesbian Caucus will establish the F.O. Matthiessen Visiting Professorship of Gender and Sexuality. It is the intent of the donors that, whenever possible, this fund will support scholars studying issues related to sexuality or sexual minorities, specifically, gay, lesbian, bisexual, or transgender individuals. This visiting professorship will be awarded at the discretion of the Dean of the Faculty of Arts and Sciences. |
| College Class Crediting |
| If a graduate of Harvard College, the donor will receive Harvard College Fund class credit for their gift or pledge. If the donor would prefer to have their gift or pledge credited to their next class reunion gift campaign, please check this box \Box |
| Legal Donor: (Person or Entity that will make payment) |
| ☐ Individual Donor (if alumnus, note name and class year: ☐ Foundation ☐ Corporation |
| |
| Name of Legal Donor: |
| Address: |
| (Note: IRS regulations stipulate that pledges of individuals should not be fulfilled by foundations; please ensure that the legal donor named above is consistent with the entity that will fulfill the pledge. If pledge is being made on behalf of an alumnus, please note name and address of alumnus as well) |
| Schedule of Contributions Gifts below \$10,000 are payable by the June 30th following date of pledge. All checks should be made payable to "Harvard University", and mailed to the following address: |
| Harvard University Recording Secretary's Office 124 Mount Auburn Street Cambridge, MA 02138 |
| Five figure gifts are payable over three years; six figure gifts are payable over five years. |
| Pledge to be paid within: 1 year 3 years 5 years |
| Recognition |
| For communication purposes, the donor's contribution may be noted in future Harvard University and HGLC publications. The Donor Recognition line below allows the donor to specify the format of their name for such listings. If the donor wishes to remain anonymous, please fill in donor recognition line below as "anonymous". |
| Donor Recognition Name: |
| If the above information is accurate, please sign and return to the address listed above. |

Date

Signature of Donor